Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Rajesh K. Tiwari; Sankaranarayanan R. Krishnamoorthy; Mark Hockert; Raymond Husman and Rajesekhar Kada	Name: Shaltech, Inc.		
,	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4140 Utica Road		
Execution Date(s) 02/7/03; 04/25/03; 04/28/03			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bettendorf		
Joint Research Agreement	State: IA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 52722		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/354,830			
Additional numbers att	ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Thomas R. Vigil, c/o PYLE & PIONTEK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Room 2036	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 221 N. LaSalle St.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: IL Zip: 60601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 312/236-8123	h Donosit Appount Number 504044		
Fax Number: 312/236-5744	b. Deposit Account Number 504041		
Email Address: pylepiontek@aol.com	Authorized User Name Thomas R. Vigil		
9. Signature: Thomas A. Mind	March 29, 2007		
Signature	Date		
Thomas R. Vigil Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Rajesh K. Tiwari of Carol Stream, II, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in An Operator Panel for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 01/30/2003 Application Number 10/354860, and whereas, Shaltech, Inc. of Carol Stream, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 363 St. Paul Blvd., Carol Stream, IL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{One} dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 7 day of Feb 2003 at Bellendarf, IA

than one signature is required, See below*.

* Total of ______forms are submitted.

			(Signature)
State of) SS		
County of)		
Before me personally appe	eared said Rajesh K. J	<u>Fiwari</u> and acknowle	dged the foregoing instrument to be his
free act and deed this	day of, 2003		
			01.1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			(Notary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the invent	ors or assignees of record of the	entire interest or their represe	entative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more

PATENT REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Sankaranarayanan R. Krishnamoorthy of Carol Stream, Il, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in An Operator Panel for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 01/30/2003 Application Number 10/354860, and whereas, Shaltech, Inc. of Carol Stream, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 363 St. Paul Blvd., Carol Stream, IL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25 day of APRIL 2003 at CAROL STREAM, IL

	Rh. Sankara Drycell.
	(Signature)
State of ILLINOIS SS	
County of DUPAGE)	
Before me personally appeared said Sankaranarayanan R.	. Krishnamoorthy and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 244 day OFFICIAL SEA NAHID AZIZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPRESS:	AL S
Nation A	(Notary Public)

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

* Total of _____forms are submitted.

図004 ②

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I/We, MARK HOCKERT of BETTENDORF, IA, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in OPERATOR INTERFACE NAMEL		
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on/ Application Number 10 / 354860	-30-03	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
Whereas, Shalleth, Inc. of Carol Stream to assignee whose mailing address is 363 St. Paul Blvd. Carol	herein referred	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$100), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
executed this 17 day of February at Betten dorf, IA	, 20 <u> 6 </u>	
	rach Halet	
State of) County of) SS:	(Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of, 20		
Seal	(Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below.		
* Cl. Tatel of forms are submitted		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

<u>a</u>

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)		
Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		
Vhereas, I/We, Raymond Husman of LeClaire, TA hereafter eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an operator		
eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an opcialize		
interchera Donal		
For which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 1/20/2003		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number 10 / 354 860		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Whereas, Shaltech, Inc. of Carol Stream II herein referred o"assignee" whose mailing address is 363 SI. Paul Blvd., Carol Stream, I) is		
testrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$		
Executed this 7 day of february, 2003 at Beflevolorf JA		
Betleveder TA		
at <u>Serie Octor</u>		
Thymal Kym		
State of) (Signature)		
County of		
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		
day of, 20		
All Compression of the Compressi		
Seal (Notary Public)		
lote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple orms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		
☐ Total of forms are submitted.		

* [] Total of _______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I Release that Rada of Chennell, India, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in An Operator Panel for which an application for a United States Patent was filled on 01/30/2003 Application Number 10/354860, and whereas, Shaltech, Ind. of Carol Stream, herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 363 St. Paul Blvd., Carol Stream, 15 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. If We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. If We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28th day of April 2003 at Chennal, mila

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

	as le
	(Signature)
State of Tamil Nactu , Incle	i SS
County of Chennal	
Before me personally appeared said Rafasekhar	Radia and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free
Note: 9-gnatures of all the inventor to 1 and a second of the than one signature is required. See believe.	T.P. RANAWOORTHY, IN A SOURCE AND ADVOCATE & NOTARY D. SUDDALARM AND RES SA. MYLAPORE-600 004 ENGRY Publics e source interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit musticle forms if more
" Total offorms are sucmitted.	

PATENT REEL: 019096 FRAME: 0731